
 

 
 

RICK SCOTT 
GOVERNOR 

Florida Department of Transportation 
719 S. Woodland Boulevard 
DeLand, Florida 32720-6834 

 

Mike Dew  
SECRETARY 

Addendum 2 

ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER: RFP-DOT-17-18-5008-SQZ 
DESCRIPTION: Sunrail Quiet Zone – Special Pavement Markings 
DATE:  March 12, 2018 

 
 

 
You are hereby notified that the above referenced Request for Proposal (RFP) is modified as 
follows: 
 
Exhibit A, Scope of Services has been modified. Pages 10, 13, and 14 of the Plans have been 
replaced in their entirety and the Technical Special Provision of the Supplemental Specification 
Package has been replaced in it’s entirety. An updated Exhibit A is attached to this Addendum 2.  
 
Section 2) TIMELINE of the above mentioned RFP has been changed as follows: 
 
ACTION / LOCATION      DATE    LOCAL TIME 
 
DEADLINE FOR ALL QUESTIONS     4-9-2018   5:00 PM 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS POSTED     4-11-2018   5:00 PM 
TO VBS 
 
PROPOSALS DUE, ON OR BEFORE     4-17-2018   2:00 PM 
(Technical and Price Proposal) 
 
PUBLIC OPENING (Price Proposal    4-17-2018   2:00 PM 
And Technical Proposal of lowest bidder)  
 
PUBLIC MEETING OF TRC AND ADVISORS   4-24-2018   3:00 PM 
TO DETERMINE PASS/FAIL RECOMMENDATION 
 
SELECTION MEETING      4-30-2018   9:00 AM 
 
POSTING OF INTENDED AWARD      4-30-2018   1:00 PM 
 
TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AND ALL CHANGES, PLEASE SIGN AND 
RETURN BY E-FAX TO THIS OFFICE @ (850) 412-8092 PRIOR TO April 17, 2017 at 2:00PM 
 
Name of Company:             
 
Authorized Signature:        Date:     
 
 
FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), F.S. 
SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, F.S. 

 
 

 



State of Florida 
Department of Transportation 

Exhibit A, Scope of Services,
Plans and Specifications 

SunRail Quiet Zone – Special 
Pavement Markings 


























